

SC No. 121/2025, IA No. 02/2025
State Vs. Rajesh
FIR No. 541/2024
U/s. 103(1) BNS
PS: Vivek Vihar

02.12.2025

This is an application under Section 480 BNSS seeking regular bail being moved on behalf of applicant/accused Rajesh.

Present: Ms. Preeti Mishra, Ld. Addl. Substitute PP for the State.
Sh. Amit Saini, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused.

1. Ld. Counsel for the applicant/ accused submits that he wants to withdraw the present application.
2. Considering the submissions of the Ld. Counsel for the applicant/ accused, the application at hand stands disposed of as withdrawn.
3. Copy of this order be given dasti to the Ld. Counsel for the applicant/ accused and IO as per rules.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/02.12.2025